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AN

. S. Puder :
- Distribution Superintendent -
P.O.Box 96"
Collins, Ohio 44826 0096

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS
Dear Mr Puder:

The Oth EPA - Northwest District Office (NWDO) received the 2006 Consumer Confidence
Report (CCR) for the Northern Ohio Rural Water (NORW) - Main District on July 9, 2007. The
CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the NORW - Main District -
public water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01
through 04 for fallure to comply with the CCR requ1rernents the foilowmg minor violations were
noted:

1. Total Chlorine residual levels were not included ‘|n the table. (These levels can be
- found on your Total Chlorine Residual Quarterly Operating Report form EPA 5114. You
can refer to our website for information regarding Total Chlorine residual reporting at: -

<http://www.epa.state.oh. us/ddagw/drmkforms htm>

2. The key terms MRDL & MRDLG were not defined. These two key terms are
associated with Total Chlorine residual leve!s

Be sure to correct the violations as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar
year 2007 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2008. A copy of the CCR
along with a Certification Form must be submitted to NWDO at the above (letter head) address.
‘Violations in future reports may resuft in further enforcement action.

The CCR template and template guide are accessrble on our website:
www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw . . .
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If you have any questions, then please contact me directly at (419) 373-3088 or on the web at
<jack.schwartz@epa.state.oh.us>.

Sincerely,

J (Jack) Schzﬂ
nv:ronmental Spe

Public Drinking Water Unit
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

fcsl

c¢c:  Huron County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO Correspondence File

ec: Ellen Gerber, Manager, DDAGW, NWDO
Linda Benham, Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO

{Minor Violation Type 72 2/6/06)




